From:
 Arellano, Joey

 To:
 FLHouseDems

 Subject:
 MEDIA ADVISORY: Rep. Hunschofsky to Host Town Hall in Parkland

 Date:
 Tuesday, September 26, 2023 3:28:23 PM

## MEDIA ADVISORY

September 26, 2023

**CONTACT** William Giliberti Office of Representative Christine Hunschofsky <u>william.giliberti@myfloridahouse.gov</u> (954) 956-5600

## \*\*\*Media Advisory for Monday, Oct 9, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.\*\*\* Representative Christine Hunschofsky to Host Town Hall in Parkland

**PARKLAND, Fla.** – On Monday Oct 9<sup>th</sup>, **State Representative Christine Hunschofsky (D-Parkland)** will host a town hall to provide residents with information for the upcoming regular legislative session. This will be the first of two town halls for October. Attendees will have the opportunity to participate in discussions about policies for the 2024 session. The town hall is free and open to the public.

## WHO: Representative Christine Hunschofsky

- **WHAT:** Town Hall
- WHEN: Monday, Oct 9, 2023 7:00 p.m.
- WHERE: 6600 N University Dr Parkland, FL 33067

###